The rates stated in the Fee Schedule 
are not adjustable during the term of this Agreement unless agreed to by both Parties 
upon a good showing by the Consultant for the necessity of any adjustment. 
Consultant's compensation under this Agreement shall in no case exceed Seven 
Hundred Seventy-One Thousand Three Hundred Dollars ($771,300) during the term 
of this Agreement. The County may retain five percent of all periodic or progress 
payments made to the Consultant until completion and acceptance of all work tasks and 
County shall have right to withhold payment from Consultant for any unsatisfactory